

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: TWDB DWSRF Water Distribution System Improvements, City of Smyer Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 12/5/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				Bill Starks Construction Co., Inc.		Scott Wampler Const. & Services		Deerwood Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,205.00	\$ 13,205.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	4,863	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,215.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,215.75	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,000.00
5	4,863	LF	Class I or II Pipe Granular Bedding Material	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,589.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 16,000.00
6	4,863	LF	6" C900 PVC Distribution Line	\$ 26.00	\$ 126,438.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 170,205.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 170,000.00
7	30	LF	10" Steel Casing by Directional Drilling	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	5	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9,900.00
9	5	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
10	75	SY	Gravel Replacement	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	1	LS	Hydrostatic Testing and Disinfection	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 13)					\$ 199,854.75		\$ 265,509.75		\$ 277,305.00

BASE BID				Blue Sky Plumbing		Rink's Lease Service		Dorado Construction Group	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$ 106,615.37	\$ 106,615.37	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 4,205.52	\$ 4,205.52	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 6,667.50	\$ 6,667.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	4,863	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,863.00
5	4,863	LF	Class I or II Pipe Granular Bedding Material	\$ 5.83	\$ 28,339.13	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,630.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,472.50
6	4,863	LF	6" C900 PVC Distribution Line	\$ 12.46	\$ 60,610.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 160,479.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 335,547.00
7	30	LF	10" Steel Casing by Directional Drilling	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 17,250.00
8	5	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 6,597.51	\$ 32,987.55	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
9	5	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 5,251.98	\$ 26,259.90	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 63,000.00
10	75	SY	Gravel Replacement	\$ 90.72	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,250.00
11	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 701.59	\$ 701.59	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
12	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 927.84	\$ 927.84	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
13	1	LS	Hydrostatic Testing and Disinfection	\$ 9,081.60	\$ 9,081.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 13)				*	\$ 297,000.00		\$ 332,597.00		\$ 578,982.50

* Unit Pricing Anomalies Addressed in Bid Tab

I, COLDEN S. RICH, P.E., #110231, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.


 COLDEN S. RICH, P.E., #110231

